501940983 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandra Miller	12/14/2011
Ulrike Schubert	12/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morphosys AG
Street Address:	Lena-Christ-Strasse 48
City:	Martinsried/Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13206736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)303-2754

Email: bschurter@lockelord.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord, LLP - Brandon T. Schurter

3 World Financial Center Address Line 1: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004413.013US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon T. Schurter	

Total Attachments: 3

501940983

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, the undersigned:	
Sandra Miller Traminer Straße 17 81547 Munich Germany	Schubert Ulrike Beinhoferstr. 3 81247 Munich Germany
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have in	evented certain new and useful improvements in
	Ref. No.: MS073 "ANTI-MST1R ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF"
☐ for which a US Provision ☐ for which an application	nal Patent Application was filed on February 10, 2009, Application No. 61/151,411 nal Patent Application was filed on, Application No under the Patent Corporation Treaty (PCT) was filed on February 10,2010, Appl. No. PCT/JP2010/052479 for a United States Patent was filed on, and Application No
(We hereby authorize our att	orney to insert application filing dates and numbers as they become known)
termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquall embodiments of the invention, heret	ation having a place of business at <u>Lena-Christ-Strasse 48, 82152 Martinsried/Munich. GERMANY</u> , (hereinafter iring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to ofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in
NOW, THEREFORE, in corsaid Assignee:	sideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.	
the fullest extent the right, title and interprompt production of pertinent facts an other assistance all to the extent deeme conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of sa said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting any of said invention; and (f) for legal proceed limitation reissues and reexaminations,	by jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to rest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include d documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and I necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein id applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering uting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving ings involving said invention and any applications therefore and any patents granted thereon, including without opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions at the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
	enants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal on said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, s	aid Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:

PATENT REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0830

Date: <u>PC. 14, 20M</u>	Sandra Miller
Date:	Ulrike Schubert
Acknowledged, on the part of Assignee: Date:	MorphoSys AQ Dr. Bernd Hutter Director, Head of Intellectual Property
Date: ZI Du, ZOII	MorphoSys AG Paul Wiegel Senior Manager, Intellectual Property

Date:	Sandra Miller
Date: <u>15,12,2011</u>	U.S.W. Ulrike Schubert
Acknowledged, on the part of Assignee: Date:	MorphoSys AG Dr. Bernd Hutter Director, Head of Intellectual Property
Date: 21 Dei, 2011	MorphoSys AG Paul Wiegel Senior Manager, Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 028302 FRAME: 0832